(a)  that the total actual price for these equipments  which
has  been provisionally estimated at Rs. 42,63,305  will  be
chargeable  to the Contractor as per first para of clause  1
above.
(b)  that after approximately two thirds of total cost or an
amount  of  Rs. 28,43,000 (Rupees twenty eight  lakhs  forty
three  thousand) approximately has been recovered  from  the
Contractor  on account of these equipments  the  Corporation
will consider the date or dates when it could take over  the
equipments  still under use by the Contractor,  assess  the,
extent  to  which  they have already  been  depreciated  and